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SUPPLEMENT TO
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of

the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday,
the 5th day of April, 1862.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tttesday, the loth day of April, 1862.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Hertfordshire Hitchin Bank
Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company...
Worcester City and County Banking Company ...

Hitchin
Stamford
Worcester

Sharpies and Co.

Average
Amount.

£
35,227
50,189
6,524

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, April 17, 1862.
W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for tht Week ending
on Wednesday, the 16th day of April, 1862.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£

Notes issued ... 30,547,185

£30,547,185

Government Debt
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£

11,015,100
3,634,900

15,897,185

£30,547,185

Dated toe 17th day of April, 1862.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings1 Banki, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven days and other Bills

14,553,000

5,225,132
15,710,260

627,488

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity) ...

Other Securities
Notes ... ... ... ...
Gold and Silver Coin

11,210,755
18,018,133
9,126,210

846,249

£39,201,347 £39,201,347

Dated the 17th day of April, 1862.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

AGRA AND UNITED SERVICE BANK (Limited).
Statement of AFFAIRS on 31st March, 1862.

Liabilities.
Paid up Capital
Reserve Fund...
Floating Deposits
Fixed Deposits
Profit and Loss

£ s. d.
... 1,000,000 0 0
... 200,000 0 0
... 1.072,429 16 5
... 1,390,413 8 7

25,252 5 4

£3,688,095 10 4

Cash Balance
Securities

Assets. £ s. d.
796,426 8 4
566,315 16 7

Exchange, Discounts, and Loans 2,325,353 5 5

£3,688,095 10 4

W. Shipman, Officiating General Manager.
N.B.—The above statement docs riot include tho Branches' accounts to a later date than

llth March, 1862.


