SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday, the 5th day of April, 1862.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 15th day of April, 1862.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.								
Hertfordshire Hitchin Bank Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Worcester City and County Banking Company		•••	Sharples and Co.		£ 35,227 50,189 6,524			

W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, April 17, 1862.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 16th day of April, 1862.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	•••	•••	••	£ 30,547,185	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£ 11,015,100 3,634,900 15,897,185
			•	£30,547,185			-	£30,547,185

Dated the 17th day of April, 1862.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£	1		£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	(including	
Rest	3,085,467	Dead Weight Annuity)		11,210,755
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	•••	18,018,133
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-	•	Notes		9,126,210
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	•••	846,249
Dividend Accounts)	5,225,132			
Other Deposits	15,710,260			
Seven days and other Bills	627,488			
	£20,001,047		-	COC OOL 047
	£39,201,347	1		£39,201,347
•			••	

Dated the 17th day of April, 1862.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

AGRA AND UNITED SERVICE BANK (Limited).

Statement of AFFAIRS on 31st March, 1862.

buttoment of Hill Miles on old Migrell, 1002.											
	Liubilities.		£	s.	d.	}	Assets,		£	s.	d.
Paid up Capital	•••	•••	1,000,000	0	0	Cash Balance	•••		796,426	8	4
Reserve Fund		•••	200,000	0	0	Securities	•••	•••	566,315	16	7
Floating Deposit	s	•••	1,072,429	16	5	Exchange, Discour	nts, and Lo	ans 2	,325,353	5	5
Fixed Deposits	•••	•••	1,390,413	8	7	_					
Profit and Loss	•••	•••	25,252	5	4						
	_					_					
£3,688,095 10 4							£3	,688,095	10	4	
·					1			·			

W. Shipman, Officiating General Manager.

N.B.—The above statement does not include the Branches' accounts to a later date than 11th March, 1862.